

## Collier-Lee Honor Flight

## Who We Are

Collier-Lee Honor Flight is a 100% volunteer non-profit organization created solely to honor America's Veterans for all their sacrifices by transporting these Heroes to Washington DC for the day to visit and reflect at THEIR memorials. **There is never a charge to the Veterans being honored**!

## Why We Exist

Of all the wars in recent memory, it was World War II that truly threatened our very existence as a nation— and as a culturally diverse, free society. An estimated 300 WWII veterans die each day. Our time to express our thanks to these brave men and women is running out.

### **Our First Year**

As a proud member of National Honor Flight Network, Collier Honor Flight was officially born on Oct 10, 2013, founded by Veterans, Sean and Debi Lux. We are established as a non-profit Florida Corporation and are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Service Code. Against all odds, and with the help of our excellent team, we had an extremely successful inaugural flight on November 09, 2013, transporting 45 WWII and 5 Korean War Veterans to DC to visit their monument that wasn't built until 2004. In 9 years, we have honored over 2,000 Local Veterans.

## The Way Ahead

Each year we plan to have three flights, each consisting of eighty-five of our local Veterans. Although our WWII Veterans will always have priority, Collier County Honor Flight will continue its flights to include all Veterans until every local Hero has been honored.

#### Our Benefits

Along with the honor and privilege of serving our greatest generation of American Heroes, these flights serve as a reminder to our community of the values and the pride that make this country great. The outpouring of love and respect for these brave men and women solidifies our community and provides an opportunity to teach our children both about America's role in the world and what it means to be an American.

#### Our Needs

As we receive **NO** government funding, we rely on the generous support of our local citizens. Additionally, we invite businesses, professional groups, schools, civic entities and Veteran service organizations to sponsor or contribute. All donations are 100% tax deductible. Your generous contribution will help to pay a small tribute to those who gave so much – a memorable, safe, and rewarding TOUR OF HONOR.



# Collier-Lee Honor Flight

## **Group / Business Sponsorships**

Collier County Honor Flight is a 100-percent volunteer organization. As a public charity, we are exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Service Code. All donations are tax-deductible.

## Flight Commander - \$80,000

## Privilege of naming the flight

- · Top Recognition with largest logo in all media promotions, printed materials and publications
- · Feature article on website and in social media
- 5 Guardian positions
- Invitation to preflight ceremonies
- Sends 80 Veterans to DC

## Squadron Commander - \$50,000

- Recognition with large logo in all media promotions, printed materials and publications 3 Guardian positions.
- Invitation to preflight ceremonies
- Sends 50 Veterans to DC

## Ace Sponsor - \$25,000

- Recognition with medium logo in all media promotions, printed materials and publications
- 1 Guardian position
- Sends 25 Veterans to DC

## Wingman Sponsor - \$10,000

- Recognition in all printed materials and publications
- Sends 10 Veterans to DC

## Cadet Sponsor - \$5,000

- Listing in printed material and publications
- Sends 5 Veterans to DC





Collier Honor Flight is an Official Hub of the Honor Flight® Network. We simply cannot accomplish our honorable mission without the support of our local community. Collier County Honor Flight is 100% volunteer, so any tax-deductible donation made is going to one place....TO SUPPORT OUR VETERANS! All donations are greatly needed, sincerely appreciated, and rewardingly used. Thank you in advance for your compassionate contribution to help send our well deserving Veterans to see THEIR memorials.

## Sponsorship Form

Company Name: Contact Name and Title: Street Address:								
				City:	State:	Zip Co	Zip Code:	
				E-mail:		_ Phone:	Fax:	
<ul> <li>() Ace Sponsor (\$</li> <li>() Wingman Spon</li> <li>() Cadet Sponsor</li> </ul>	der (\$80,000.00) mander (\$50,000.00) 525,000.00) sor (\$10,000.00)							
Comments:								
To donate, plea	se make a check	payable to: Co	ollier County Honor Flight					
Check enclosed: \$ _								
Signature of Sponsor			Date:					
Mail to: Collier Coun	ty Honor Flight, P.O. B	Box 8001, Naples,	FL 34101.					

A COPY OF THE OFFICIAL REGISTRATION AND FINANCIAL INFORMATION MAY BE OBTAINED FROM THE DIVISION OF CONSUMER SERVICES BY CALLING TOLLFREE 1.800.435.7352 WITHIN THE STATE. REGISTRATION DOES NOT IMPLY ENDORSEMENT, APPROVAL, OR RECOMMENDATION BY THE STATE.